502647969 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694577

		1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			ame	Execution Date				
COLOR LABS, INC.	COLOR LABS, INC. 07/16/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LINKEDIN CO	RPORA	TION					
Street Address:	2029 STIERLI	2029 STIERLIN COURT						
City:	MOUNTAIN V	MOUNTAIN VIEW						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	94043							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	/pe		Number					
Application Number:		133982	296					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:								
Email:	requ	est@slv	vip.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			LIS, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3080.220US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LATASHA HILL					
Signature:			/ LaTasha Hill /					
Date:			01/23/2014					
Total Attachments: 5 source=3080220us1signedass#page1.tif source=3080220us1signedass#page2.tif source=3080220us1signedass#page3.tif source=3080220us1signedass#page4.tif source=3080220us1signedass#page5.tif								

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0982

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3080.220US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: LinkedIn Corporation Color Labs, Inc. Street Address: 2029 Stierlin Court Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043 []Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes IXINo [X] Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 13/398,296 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Marc S. Hanish ∏Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/22/14 Marc S. Hanish/Reg. No. 42,626 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Color Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 201 Hamilton Ave, Palo Alto CA, 94301 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase Agreement having an Effective Date of July 16, 2013 (the "Agreement") between Assignor, as Seller and Linkedln Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2029 Stierlin Ct, Mountain View CA 94043 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

"Listed Patents" means the provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Patents" means, all (a) Listed Patents; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Listed Patents claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Listed Patents forms a basis for priority, (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Listed Patents, and/or (iv) which are subject to a terminal disclaimer with any of the Listed Patents; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) national (of any country of origin) and multinational patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models; and (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not expressly listed as Listed Patents and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for the world for patents; certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0984 Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

N WITHESS WHER of this // You of J. // 2	EOF, Assignor has caused this / 	Assignment to be executed as
and as now William passed and minimized physicianic	ASSIGNOR:	
	Color Laba, Inc.	v
	By:	anniniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
	Nome: <u>/1/2/22</u>	<u>0 U/U</u> GNMA-
	786: <u>12 4</u> 4	
NOTARIZATION MUST BE	ON THIS PAGE	
Subscribed and swom	to before me thisday of	. 20
(Notarial Seal)	Signatura:	*****
	Notary Public	* See attached *P
	ASSIGNEE:	Section 1997 and 1997
		n 2//3//3 Iotienberg General Comedi Iocontary
		nnammannamm.

PATENT Legal PATENT Legal REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0985

State of California County of Sarring to before me, Allism County of Sarring to before me, Allism County of Sarring to before me, Allism County Schwenn (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Arring Kill OSkil UK (Chima) who proved to me on the basic of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seaf. Signature (Seath)



Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Title
8,392,526	13/404,356	USA	Sharing content among multiple devices
8,386,619	13/404,370	USA	Sharing content among a group of devices
8,438,233	13/404,393	USA	Storage and distribution of content for a user device group
8,412,772	13/398,227	USA	Content sharing via social networking
8,327,012	13/398,296	USA	Content sharing via multiple content distribution servers
8,473,550	13/398,445	USA	Content sharing using notification within a social networking environment
	13/404,381	USA	User device group formation
	13/887,529	USA	User device group formation
	13/398,402	USA	Live content sharing within a social networking environment
	13/851,606	USA	Content sharing via social networking
	PCT/US12/30115		Sharing content among multiple devices
	PCT/US12/56531		Content sharing via social networking
	61/537,526	USA	Content sharing via social networking
	61/466,849	USA	Sharing content among multiple devices

PATENT REEL: 032029 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 01/23/2014